
Großer Preis der DTM - Norisring 

20.-22. Juni 2003 

Formula 3 Euro Series 
Norisring, Length: 2300 m 

NEW 

6 
FORMULA3~ 

EURO SERJE5 -..J 

Pos No. Driver 

1 5 Alexandre Premat 

2 33 Robert Kubica 

3 16 Robert Ooombos 

4 11 Timo Glock 

5 6 Olivier Pla 

6 22 Markus Winkelhock 

7 30 Bernhard Auinger 

8 24 Charles Zwolsman 

9 10 Fabio Carbone 

10 7 Katsuyuki Hiranaka 

11 31 Richard Lietz 

12 8 Ryan Briscoe 

1 C Alvaro Parente 

14 41 Marcel Lasee 

15 35 James Manderson 

16 9 Nicolas Lapierre 

17 23 Christian Klien 

18 36 Oaniel La Rosa 

19 15 Simon Abadie 

20 21 Cesar Campanico 

21 4 Andreas Zuber 

22 28 Alexandros Margaritis 

23 29 Sakon Yamamoto 

24 18 Stefano Proetto 

25 25 Jan Heylen 

26 34 Bruno Spengler 

27 12 Maro Engel 

28 38 Philipp Baron 

29 14 Harold Primat 

3 Nico Rosberg 

Result Qualifying Race 2 

Nat. Entrant 

FRA ASM 

POL PREMA Powerteam 

NEO Team Ghinzani 

GER Opel Team KMS 

FRA ASM 

GER ADAC Berlin-Brandenburg 

AUT Superfund TME 

NEO Kolles 

BRA Signature Plus 

JPN PREMA Powerteam 

AUT HBR Motorsport 

AUS PREMA Powerteam 

POR Team Ghinzani 

GER Swiss Racing Team 

AUS Swiss Racing Team 

FRA Signature Plus 

AUT ADAC Berlin-Brandenburg 

GER MB Racing Performance 

FRA 
POR Swiss Racing Team 

AUT Team Rosberg 

GRE MB Racing Performance 

JPN Superfund TME 

IT A LD Autosport 

BEL Kolles 

CAN ASM 

GER Opel Team KMS 

AUT Team Ghinzani 

SUI 
FIN Team Rosberg 

Make Lap Besttime Diff. 

Dallara F3-03 Mercedes 30 49.358 

Dallara F3-02 Opel 30 49.481 00.123 

Dallara F3-02 Mugen-Honda 30 

Dallara F3-03 Opel 34 

Dallara F3-03 Mercedes 28 

Dallara F3-02 Mercedes 29 

Dallara F3-02 Tom's Toyota 31 

Dallara F3-03 Mercedes 30 

Dallara F3-02 Renault Soderr 32 

Dallara F3-03 Opel 31 

Dallara F3-02 Opel 30 

49.496 00.015 

49.497 00.001 

49.513 00.016 

49.514 00.001 

49.566 00.052 

49.678 00.112 

49.709 00.031 

49.721 00.012 

49.762 00.041 

Gap. kmlh 

167.754 

00.123 167.337 

00.138 167.286 

00.139 167.283 

00.155 · 167.229 

00.156 

00.208 

00.320 

00.351 

00.363 

00.404 

167.225 

167.050 

166.673 

166.569 

166.529 

166.392 

Dallara F3-03 Opel 29 49 .770 00.008 00.412 166.365 

Dallara F3-02 Mugen-Honda 32 49.840 00.070 00.482 166.132 

Dallara F3-02 Spiess-Opel 31 

Dallara F3-02 Spiess-Opel 30 

Dallara F3-02 Renault Soderr 35 

Dallara F3-02 Mercedes 29 

Dallara F3-02 Opel 30 

Dallara F3-02 Renault Soderr 29 

Dallara F3-02 Spiess-Opel 30 

Dallara F3-03 Opel 28 

Dallara F3-03 Opel 30 

Dallara F3-03 Tom 's Toyota 29 

49.867 00.027 

49.876 00.009 

49.905 00.029 

49.968 00.063 

49.986 00.018 

50.009 00.023 

50 .049 00.040 

50 .077 00.028 

50.097 00.020 

50.098 00.001 
Dallara F3-02 Mugen-Honda 32 ~ 50.109 00 .011 

Dallara F3-02 Mercedes 31 

Dallara F3-03 Mercedes 27 

Dallara F3-02 Opel 27 

Dallara F3-02 Mugen-Honda 30 

Dallara F3-02 Renault Soderr 31 

Dallara F3-03 Opel 

, ~ 

50.194 00.085 

50.290 00.096 

50.311 00.021 

50.618 00 .307 

50.739 00 .121 

00.000 

00.509 

00.518 

00.547 

00 .610 

00.628 

00.651 

00.691 

00.719 

00.739 

00.740 

00.751 

00.836 

00.932 

00.953 

01.260 

01.381 

166.042 

166.012 

165.915 

165.706 

165.646 

165.570 

165.438 

165.345 

165.279 

165.276 

165.240 

164.960 

164.645 

164.576 

163.578 

163.188 

0.000 

~ 
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St.-No. 3 canncellation of the practice times (breaching the the regulations f th'je parq ferme) 
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